

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 191345 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/9/2019 In control: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 1/6/2020

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for the installation of solar panels over the

sanctuary at 1342 N. Astor Street, The First Unitarian Church, an individually designated property, for

the First Unitarian Society.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Application.pdf, 2. DNS Checklist.pdf, 3. Photographs.pdf, 4. Flush Mount Data Sheet, 5. IronRidge

Rail, 6. IronRidge Rail Family, 7. Supplementary Information Provided to Milwaukee Historic.pdf, 8. Staff Report, 9. Letter to Property Owner, 10. Letter to Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 11. List of Property Owners Within 200 Feet, 12. Certified Mailing to the Property Owner, 13. Panel Cut Sheet.pdf, 14. First Unitarian Structural.pdf, 15. Solar Panel Cell Color.jpg, 16. Certificate of

Appropriateness

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/9/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/6/2020	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	ADOPTED	Pass	6:0

191345

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for the installation of solar panels over the sanctuary at 1342 N. Astor Street, The First Unitarian Church, an individually designated property, for the First Unitarian Society.

CC-CC Kelsey Kuehn 12/9/19